



The Bread Factory  
 Unit 12, Garrick Road Industrial Estate, Irving Way, London NW9 6AQ  
 020 8457 2080

<b>Product Name</b>	GLUTEN FREE Dark Caraway Tin (48h)		
<b>Product Code</b>	F TIN05848 WT		
<b>Product Description</b>	GLUTEN FREE Dark Caraway Tin (48h)		
<b>Allergens</b>		<b>Contains</b>	<b>Trace</b>
	<b>(Tree) Nuts</b>	no	no
	<b>Celery</b>	no	no
	<b>Crustaceans</b>	no	no
	<b>Eggs</b>	no	no
	<b>Fish</b>	no	no
	<b>Gluten</b>	no	no
	<b>Lupin</b>	no	no
	<b>Milk</b>	no	no
	<b>Molluscs</b>	no	no
	<b>Mustard</b>	no	no
	<b>Peanut</b>	no	no
	<b>Sesame</b>	no	no
	<b>Soya</b>	no	no
	<b>Sulphites</b>	no	no
<b>Ingredients</b>	Water, Gluten Free Flour Blend (Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize, Buckwheat ), Cornflour, Chickpea Flour, Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Psyllium Husk, Caster Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed Oil, Anti-foaming Agent (Dimethylpolysiloxane)), Caraway Seeds (1%), Salt, Yeast (Yeast, Emulsifier (Sorbitan Monostearate)), Cocoa Powder, Thickening Agent (Xanthan Gum), Dill		
<b>Claims</b>			
<b>Serving Size</b>	g		
<b>Shelf Life</b>	2 Days		
<b>Nutrition</b>		<b>Per 100g</b>	<b>Per Serving</b>
	<b>Energy (kj)</b>	745.107	745.107
	<b>Energy (kcal)</b>	176.838	176.838
	<b>Fat (g)</b>	2.50362	2.50362
	<b>Saturates (g)</b>	0.27855	0.27855
	<b>Carbohydrates(g)</b>	35.6325	35.6325
	<b>Total Sugars (g)</b>	4.25101	4.25101
	<b>Protein (g)</b>	3.16918	3.16918
	<b>Salt (g)</b>	1.03804	1.03804
	<b>Fibre (g)</b>	3.56598	3.56598
<b>Storage Conditions</b>	Ambient		
<b>Additional Information</b>	Dimension LxWxH (mm): 210x110x90 Dimension tolerance: +/- 10% Nominal (minimum) weight (g): 570 Target (+10%): 627 Number of slices or portions: n/a		